
www.osram-os.com

Light is OSRAM

Product Or Individual Q-Code Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 15 July 2019

OS-PDN-2019-020

Last order:

Last delivery:

Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.

15 January 2020

15 December 2020

OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 1 / 15 July 2019



Device Ordering Code Brand Reason for discontinuation Device
Datasheet 

Ordering Code
Brand

LE UW Q9WP all

LE UW Q9WP-N68N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-AL Q65111A2572 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-
ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A-S

Q65112A1576 OSLON

LE UW Q9WP-8M7N-GMKM-0-A40-R18-Z Q65110A9235 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-
ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A-S

Q65112A1576 OSLON

LE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-XX Q65111A2574 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-
ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A-S

Q65112A1576 OSLON

LE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-AL Q65111A2575 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-
ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A-S

Q65112A1576 OSLON

LE UW D1W5 01 all

LE UW D1W5 01-7P8Q-GMKM-T01 Q65110A8589 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-
ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-S

Q65112A8171 OSLON

LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-ZKW Q65111A0729 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-
ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-S

Q65112A8171 OSLON

LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-XX Q65111A5868 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-
ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-S

Q65112A8171 OSLON

LE UW D1W5 01-5Q6R-IM-T10-ZKW Q65111A0123 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-
ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-S

Q65112A8171 OSLON

LE UW D1W4 01 all

LE UW D1W4 01-8P8Q-IM-T10-ZKW Q65111A0471 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-
ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00-S

Q65112A8170 OSLON

LE UW D1W4 01-7P5Q-IM-T10-HE Q65110A8565 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-
ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00-S

Q65112A8170 OSLON

LE UW D1W4 01-5P6Q-GMKM-T01 Q65110A8593 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-
ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00-S

Q65112A8170 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 03 all

LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-HMIM-T05-V-AL Q65111A0690 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-GM-T05-AL Q65110A9342 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 02 all

LE UW D1W3 02-N57P-I3-T01-HE Q65110A8572 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
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Device Ordering Code Brand Reason for discontinuation Device
Datasheet 

Ordering Code
Brand

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

LE UW D1W3 01 all

LE UW D1W3 01-7N7P-GMKM-T01 Q65110A8588 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-T10-ZKW Q65111A2001 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-T10-HE Q65111A0570 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W3 01-5P7P-JM-T01-VAR Q65111A1793 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-
ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-S

Q65112A8169 OSLON

LE UW D1W2 01 all

LE UW D1W2 01-7M7N-GMKM-T01 Q65110A8590 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-
4L06M0-SC6B-S

Q65112A8069 OSLON

LE UW D1W2 01-5N7N-IM-T10-HE Q65110A8567 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-
4L06M0-SC6B-S

Q65112A8069 OSLON

LE UW D1W2 01-5N5P-KM-T10-VAR Q65110A9709 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-
4L06M0-SC6B-S

Q65112A8069 OSLON

LE UW D1W1 01 all

LE UW D1W1 01-7L5M-IM-T10-HE Q65110A8566 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HHL532.TK-S2S8-
4L06M0-2686-S

Q65112A8068 OSLON

LE UW D1W1 01-5L6M-GMKM-T01 Q65110A8591 OSRAM OSTAR No sufficient future volume forecast
KW HHL532.TK-S2S8-
4L06M0-2686-S

Q65112A8068 OSLON
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Products Affected by Product Discontinuation Notification

Number: OS-PDN-2019-020

Name: Product Discontinuation due to low future forecast and demand

Release Date: 7/15/2019

Last Order: 1/15/2020

Last Delivery: 12/15/2020

QNumber QNumber Description Part Number QNumber QNumber Description Part NumberProduct Product

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Q65110A8566 LE UW D1W1 01-7L5M-IM-T10-HE Q65112A8068 KW HHL532.TK-S2S8-4L06M0-2686-SLE UW D1W1 01-7L5M-IM-T10-HELE UW D1W KW HHL532.

Q65110A8591 LE UW D1W1 01-5L6M-GMKM-T01 Q65112A8068 KW HHL532.TK-S2S8-4L06M0-2686-SLE UW D1W1 01-5L6M-GMKM-T01LE UW D1W KW HHL532.

Q65110A8567 LE UW D1W2 01-5N7N-IM-HE Q65112A8069 KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-4L06M0-SC6B-SLE UW D1W2 01-5N7N-IM-T10-HELE UW D1W KW2 HIL532.

Q65110A8590 LE UW D1W2 01-7M7N-GMKM-T01 Q65112A8069 KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-4L06M0-SC6B-SLE UW D1W2 01-7M7N-GMKM-T01LE UW D1W KW2 HIL532.

Q65110A9709 LE UW D1W2 01-5N5P-KM-VAR Q65112A8069 KW2 HIL532.TK-D2D9-4L06M0-SC6B-SLE UW D1W2 01-5N5P-KM-T10-VARLE UW D1W KW2 HIL532.

Q65110A8588 LE UW D1W3 01-7N7P-GMKM-T01 Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 01-7N7P-GMKM-T01LE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65111A0570 LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-HE Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-T10-HELE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65111A1793 LE UW D1W3 01-5P7P-JM-VAR Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 01-5P7P-JM-T01-VARLE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65111A2001 LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-T10-ZKW Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 01-5P8P-IM-T10-ZKWLE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65110A8572 LE UW D1W3 02-N57P-I3-T01-HE Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 02-N57P-I3-T01-HELE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65110A9342 LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-GM-T05-0-AL Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-GM-T05-ALLE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65111A0690 LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-HMIM-V-AL Q65112A8169 KW HJL531.TE-Z7Q7-ebvFfcbB46-DFYF-A00-LE UW D1W3 03-N58P-HMIM-T05-V-ALLE UW D1W KW HJL531.

Q65110A8565 LE UW D1W4 01-7P5Q-IM-T10-HE Q65112A8170 KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00LE UW D1W4 01-7P5Q-IM-T10-HELE UW D1W KW HKL531.

Q65110A8593 LE UW D1W4 01-5P6Q-GMKM-T01 Q65112A8170 KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00LE UW D1W4 01-5P6Q-GMKM-T01LE UW D1W KW HKL531.

Q65111A0471 LE UW D1W4 01-8P8Q-IM-T10-ZKW Q65112A8170 KW HKL531.TE-Z5RF7-ebvFfcbB46-4LZL-A00LE UW D1W4 01-8P8Q-IM-T10-ZKWLE UW D1W KW HKL531.

Q65110A8589 LE UW D1W5 01-7P8Q-GMKM-T01 Q65112A8171 KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-LE UW D1W5 01-7P8Q-GMKM-T01LE UW D1W KW HLL531.

Q65111A0123 LE UW D1W5 01-5Q6R-IM-T10-ZKW Q65112A8171 KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-LE UW D1W5 01-5Q6R-IM-T10-ZKWLE UW D1W KW HLL531.

Q65111A0729 LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-ZKW Q65112A8171 KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-ZKWLE UW D1W KW HLL531.

Q65111A5868 LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-XX Q65112A8171 KW HLL531.TE-Z7R9-ebvFfcbB46-RS5R-A00-LE UW D1W5 01-6Q6R-IM-T10-XXLE UW D1W KW HLL531.

Q65110A9235 LE UW Q9WP-8M7N-GMKM-Z Q65112A1576 KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A- KW CELNM1.TG-5NF8N-EBVF46FCLE UW Q9WP-8M7N-GMKM-0-A40-R18-ZLE UW Q9W KW CELNM1

Q65111A2572 LE UW Q9WP-N68N-HM-L-SB-AL Q65112A1576 KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A- KW CELNM1.TG-5NF8N-EBVF46FCLE UW Q9WP-N68N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-ALLE UW Q9W KW CELNM1

Q65111A2574 LE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-SB-Z-XX Q65112A1576 KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A- KW CELNM1.TG-5NF8N-EBVF46FCLE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-XXLE UW Q9W KW CELNM1

Q65111A2575 LE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-SB-Z-AL Q65112A1576 KW CELNM1.TG-Z5NF6-ebvFfcbB46-15B3-A- KW CELNM1.TG-5NF8N-EBVF46FCLE UW Q9WP-5N8N-HM-0-A40-R18B-Z-ALLE UW Q9W KW CELNM1
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